
 

 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM - VII 
 

TENDER NOTICE NO. TW-IT/OT/06/2021-22 
“Selection of Implementation Agency (IA) for Implementation of SAP based ERP Software in 

OPTCL and SLDC” 
 
 
The revised timeline under the “Calendar of Event” of SECTION-1 for the above mentioned e-
Tender is as follows: 
 

Event Current Date Revised Date 

Last date for submission of bids through 
e-tender portal 

22-02-2022 till 01:30 pm 04-03-2022 till 01:30 pm 

Opening of Technical bids 22-02-2022 at 03:30 pm 04-03-2022 at 03:30 pm 

 
Further Document required along with the Bid response for the above mentioned e-Tender is 
as follows: 
 

 
Further Document required along with the Bid response: 

# Detail Required Document 

1 

Undertaking  regarding  
acceptance to the SAP-ERP 
License BoQ and additional SAP 
Licence required, if any  

Bidder is requested to submit an undertaking along with bid response 
regarding acceptance to the SAP-ERP License BoQ for implementation of 
SAP-ERP in OPTCL and SLDC. Also bidder is requested to mention any 
additional licence required as per their proposed solution based on the TRS 
requirement. It is to be mentioned that after awarding of the contract, 
further proposal regarding any additional licence by IA will not be 
entertained in any manner. 

2 

IT Infrastructure Sizing Bidder is requested to submit a detail report on IT Infrastructure 
(Computing, Storage, Network, Bandwidth etc.) sizing along with bid 
response based on the SAP-ERP License BoQ, proposed solution and as per 
the TRS /RfP requirement. 

The following annexures to the RfP is published along with: 

1. Annexure-I: Appendix H – Indicative SAP-ERP License Detail (Revised) 

2. Annexure-II: Price Schedule Form  

3. Annexure-III: Techno-commercial Bid Form 

 

 
Chief General Manager (IT) 

OPTCL 
  

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking) 

Regd. Office: Janpath: Bhubaneswar-751022. 
Telephone: (0674) 2540051 (EPABX), Website: www.optcl.co.in 

CIN: U4102OR2004SGC007553 

 

 

http://www.optcl.co.in/


 

Annexure-I 

Appendix H – Indicative SAP-ERP License Detail (Revised) 
 

A SAP-ERP License: On Premises Deployment 

# Product Block 
Quantity 
(Nos.) 

  

1 SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, products option x10000 10   

2 SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Management for Professional use x1 500   

3 SAP S/4HANA, Developer access x1 5   

4 SAP Audit Management for SAP S/4HANA x1 75   

5 SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management 
x89000000
00 

2   

6 SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management 
x89000000
00 

2   

7 SAP Payroll Processing x500 6   

8 SAP Core HCM Component x1 2200   

9 SAP Time Tracking Component x1 2700   

10 SAP Learning User x1 2200   

11 SAP Learning Engine x1 1   

12 SAP S/4HANA Financial Closing cockpit x500 1   

13 
SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, 
professional 

x1 60   

14 
SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, 
standard 

x1 20   

15 SAP BW/4HANA x64 4   

16 SAP ERP Travel management component x1 2200   

17 SAP S/4HANA Asset Management for EHS incident management x100 27   

18 SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA x80000 1   

19 SAP Spatial Asset Management for SAP S/4HANA x1 250   

20 
SAP HANA, runtime edition for applications & SAP BW - 
New/Subsequent 

Database 1   

21 Process Orchestration Core 4   

1 Single Sign-on : SAP SSO   1500   

 
Important Note:  
 
Apart from the above On-Premises Licence satisfying the requirement of the TRS for implementation of SAP-ERP in 
OPTCL & SLDC , following On-Cloud Licence for SAP ERP Implementation will also be taken into consideration, if 
required for implementation of SAP ERP in full or in part.  
 
However OPTCL may opt between On-Premises/ On- Cloud Deployment based on the Compliance of the proposed 
Cloud environment to the MIETY Guideline set for the Cloud Service Provider in India to provide cloud service to 
Government entity like OPTCL/SLDC. 



 

B. SAP-ERP License: On Cloud Deployment 

I Extensions/customization of Fiori/SAC       

SL Material description Metric 
 In block 
of  

Quantity (In 
Nos.) 

1 SAP Launchpad service 
Active 
Users  

1 300 

2 SAP Workflow Management  Users  1 300 

3 SAP Mobile services Resources 1 300 

4 SAP Analytics Cloud for bi, predictive edition, public option (user) Users 1 50 

5 
SAP Analytics Cloud for planning, predictive professional edition, 
public option 

Users 1 1 

6 
SAP Analytics Cloud for planning, predictive standard edition, public 
option 

Users 1 25 

7 SAP BTP Cloud foundry runtime  GB 1 16 

8 SAP BTP Supplemental services  
Entitlement
s Package 

1 1 

9 SAP Business Application studio  Users  1 5 

II. 
GST Filing, reconciliation & Reporting + E-invoicing + Eway 
combined BOM 

      

1 
SAP Cloud Platform, SAP HANA service (SAP DC), standard edition 
(128 GB)  

Flat Fee 1   

2 SAP Cloud platform Integration PI Edition Tenants 2   

3 SAP Cloud platform, Java server (small) Flat Fee 4   

4 SAP Cloud platform Portal Users 25   

5 SAP Cloud platform Portal administrator Users 2   

6 SAP Cloud platform Document service GB 5   

7 SAP Cloud platform , Bandwidth GB 5   

 

Note:  
 This is the indicative list only. Bidder is requested to do due-diligence and suggest OPTCL 

for the actual requirement. 

 The actual product, platform, quantity and its mapping may vary with the above indicative 
list in the later stage of bidding process based on the TRS requirement. 

 The SAP-ERP License for the required modules will be procured by OPTCL through separate 

arrangement. However, for the overall success of the ERP-SAP implementation at OPTCL & 

SLDC, Bidders shall recommend any additional SAP requirement which will be analyzed by 

OPTCL for consideration. 

 
  



 

Annexure-II 
 
 

Price Schedule Form has been uploaded in the e-Tender Portal 
  



 

Annexure-III 
 
 

Techno-Commercial Bid Form has been uploaded in the e-Tender 
Portal 

 
 

 


